

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21117-21118/2011  
(From the judgment and order dated 03/03/2011 in                      CWP  
No.21201/2008 and CWP No.8853/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB  
& HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NARESH KUMAR & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/10/2011                      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, learned counsel for the petitioners submit that whatever land is required for national highway may be acquired but the land which is not necessary may not be acquired.

In view of the above submission, issue notice returnable within three weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioner is also directed to comply with the order of this Court dated 9th September, 2011.

[KALYANI GUPTA]                      [INDU SATIJA]  
COURT MASTER                      COURT MASTER