

.ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21117-21118/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2011 in CWP No.21201/2008 & CWP No.8853/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NARESH KUMAR(D) BY LRS. & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No.13347/2012 (With office report)

Date: 09/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.  
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey,Adv.

Mr. Satinder S. Gulati,Adv.  
Mr. Kamaldeep Gulati,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG, Haryana  
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Adjourned for four weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER