

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21117-21118/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2011 in CWP No.21201/2008,CWP No.8853/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NARESH KUMAR(D) BY LRS. & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.
Ms. Anzu K.Varkey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. for substitution is allowed.

This Court has only issued a limited notice on 14.10.2011, recording the statement that the petitioners have no objection in acquiring the land for the national highway. The only thing which the Court wanted to now whether the left out portion of the land could be released. Learned counsel for the respondents

-2-

submits that the said land is already necessary for the public purpose. In such circumstances, we are not inclined to entertain these special leave petitions. Further it is also pointed out that the similar order was also challenged before this Court and the Court has dismissed the special leave petition.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that rehabilitation scheme is still in force. If that be so, the respondents may consider whether the same can be extended to the petitioners.

The special leave petitions are disposed of.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[RENUKA SADANA]
COURT MASTER